

\204

SLP(C)No. 19093 OF 1999
ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19093/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/1999 in WA 8110/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ARESH Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL. TAHSILDAR, BALGAUM, KARNATAKA & ANR Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 31/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The respondent is directed to file counter affidavit giving particulars of the amount of compensation determined as payable to the petitioner as on the date of vesting. The mode of payment of compensation shall also be indicated; as to how the amount was paid in cash and how much in the form of bonds carrying interest @ 5-1/2%. Further the recalculation as on and from 1.3.1984 must also be indicated. It should also be specified as to whether the amount of interest found payable, was paid to the petitioner and if so how much? The case is adjourned by four weeks.

To be treated as part-heard.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master